, ,	09-17-20	J03		
FORM PTO-1595 REC(1025531			
Name of Party(ies) conveying party(ies)		Names and address of party(ies) receiving an interest:		
DAVID A. FRAZER YUH-MING CHEN	9-6.05	Name: MATCH LAB, INC.		
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Internal Address:		
		Street Address: 30 CORPORATE PARK #301		
09/09/2003 EFLORES 00000013 10655910		City: IRVINE State: CA Zip: 92606		
02 FC:8021 40.00 OP		1		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [[] Security Agreement [[] Other] Merger] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: <u>SEPTEMBER 5, 2003</u>				
Application number(s) or patent number(s).	: N/A			
If this document is being filed together with a SEPTEMBER 5, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	ached?[]Yes[X]No		
Name and Address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: [1]		
Name: CHARLES C.H. WU				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)) [\$40.00] [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 7700 IRVINE CENTER DRIV	/E, SUITE 710	Deposit account number:		
City: IRVINE State: CA Z	ip: <u>92618-3043</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	forgoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
CHARLES C.H. WU	Mughr	SEPTEMBER 5, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Śignature	Date		
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with requestioner of Patents and Trade	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] ired cover sheet information to:		
	minosionor or r atenta and made	snarks, box Assignments		

J:\Match Lab.906\PATENT #5\DOCUMENT\Recordation

PATENT REEL: 014483 FRAME: 0178

DOCKET: 906-03080601

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

DAVID A. FRAZER and YUH-MING CHEN hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

[]	Filed:	 Serial No.:	

Title: COLOR CONVERSION METHOD AND APPARATUS

[X] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

WHEREAS, MATCH LAB, INC. of 30 Corporate Park #301, Irvine, California, 92606, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it know that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all his rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, whole prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assigned and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON, ASSIGNORS have signed their names on the date(s) indicated.

J:\Match Lab.906\PATENT #5\DOCUMENT\Assignment

1

rull	name or sole or i	List joint inventor.	
Inven	ntor's signature	SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE	Ε]
	DAVID	A.	FRAZER
(G	IVEN NAME)	A. (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Full	name of second jo	oint inventor (if any):	
	tor's signature YUH-MING	[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE	CHEN
(GI	VEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	
Full	name of third joi	int inventor (if any):	
Inven	itor's signature		
	IVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
	name of fourth joutor's signature		
Date _	IVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
being United	eby certify that this attached or enclosed States Postal Service	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING s paper or fee (along with any) is being deposited on the date in an envelope addressed to Mail P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA	te shown below with the Stop Patent Application
[]	37 CFR 1.10	age as first class mail. St Office to Addressee" CL 741138864 US	
Date:	September 6, 2003	Mary Kim	

Full	name of sole or	first joint inventor:	•		
T	tanla dianatuma	Danal a Fran			
rnver	ntor's signature DAVID	A C	FRAZER		
(6	IVEN NAME)	(MIDI LE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST	IAI	.)
Date _	9-5-2003				
Full	name of second	<pre>joint irventor (if any):</pre>			
-		MI Mis Cl			
	ntor's signature YUH-MING	Joh-My Clan	CHEN		-
(G1	VEN NALE)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST	IAI)
Date .	09/ 35/2003				
Full	name of third jo	oint inventor (if any):			
Tatror	ntor's signature				
TIIVEI	icor s signature			_	-
	SIVEN N. ME)	(MIDI) LE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST	ĪĀL	:)
Date .					
Firll	name of fourth	joint inventor (if any):			
LULL	name of fourth	Joine in ventor (if dily).			
Inve	ntor's signature				
	GIVEN N/ME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST	IAA	
Date .		(MIDIO DE TRITTILE ON TRAIL)	11111111 (01/ 11/01		• •
		CERTIFICATE OF MATERIA			
T her	eby certify that th	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING is paper or fee (along with	anv paper referred	t.	as
being	attached or enclose	ed) is being deposited on the	date shown below wi	∴h	the
		ce in an envelope addressed to <u>b</u> , P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,		<u>;a</u>	<u>i.on</u>
O TIMULE	<u> </u>	, 1, 0, 10, 11, 10, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11,			
[]	37 CFR 1.8(a)	stage as first class mail.			
[]	37 CFR 1.10	_			
		ost Office to Addressee"			
	Mailing label no.:				
Date:					
		Mary Kim			

RECORDED: 09/06/2003